TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MMV Financial Inc.		02/28/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEOCOMTMS INC.	
Street Address:	575 St-Joseph East Street	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G1K 3B7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2760028	A.MAZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 981-4547

leonardm@pepperlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard, Esquire Address Line 1: Eighteenth & Arch Streets 3000 Two Logan Square Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 128331.30

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900080736

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard, Esquire	
Signature:	/michael leonard/	
Date:	07/02/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=MMV_GEOCOMTMS_RELEASE#page1.tif source=MMV_GEOCOMTMS_RELEASE#page2.tif		

RELEASE AND DISCHARGE

To: GEOCOMtms Inc. ("GEOCOM")

We refer to the credit facilities agreement dated May 15, 2006 between GEOCOM and MMV Financial Inc. ("MMV") (the "Credit Agreement") and the related conventional movable hypothec without delivery registered under number 06-0268474-001 in the Registre des droits personnels et réels mobiliers and other securities granted by GEOCOM thereunder (the "Security") and the liabilities, obligations and indebtedness, including principal and accrued and unpaid interest, fees and expenses thereunder (collectively, the "Obligations").

In connection with the sale of substantially all of GEOCOM's assets to RedPrarie Corporation and RedPrarie Canada Enterprises Inc. (the "Sale") and the payment of the Obligations, we are delivering this letter.

As of February 28, 2007, the total amount of the Obligations is USD\$1,178,570. If MMV does not receive funds in an amount sufficient to repay the Obligations in full by 5:00 p.m. (Eastern time) on February 28, 2007, (the "Payoff Date"), the per diem increase in interest and fees payable on the Obligations is USD\$403.57 (the "Per Diem Amount").

MMV's receipt of an amount sufficient to repay the Obligations and the Per Diem Amount, if any, (collectively, the "Repayment Amount"), shall constitute payment and performance in full of all of the Obligations to MMV. Upon MMV's receipt of the Repayment Amount, (i) all liabilities, obligations and indebtedness owing by Geocom under the Credit Agreement shall terminate and (ii) all liens, guarantees and Securities securing or relating to the Obligations shall be deemed to be fully released and terminated.

Upon MMV's receipt of the Repayment Amount, MMV hereby (i) acknowledges and agrees that the Credit Agreement and Security shall be automatically terminated, (ii) represents that it has no other interests or liens against the personal or real property of GEOOCM except those to be released pursuant to this letter, (iii) authorizes GEOCOM, RedPrairie Corporation and their respective agents and representatives to file on behalf of MMV termination statements providing for the release and cancellation of the registration of the Security (regardless of whether such termination statements are signed by MMV), (iv) agrees to deliver to GEOCOM and RedPrairie Corporation (A) executed and notarized releases of any mortgages, leasehold mortgages, deeds of trust, leasehold deeds of trust and any intellectual property security agreements for record by MMV, (B) stock certificates and other instruments and possessory collateral held as collateral, if any, (C) all original promissory notes evidencing the Obligations, and (D) any guarantees delivered to MMV in connection therewith, and (v) agrees to take such further actions and execute and deliver such other documents and agreements as reasonably may be requested by Geocom, RedPrairie Corporation or their respective agents and representatives from time to time to further evidence satisfaction of the Obligations and the release of any collateral securing the Obligations.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

480ATREAL 963497 (



Signed on this 28 th day of February 2007.

MMV FINANCIAÎ

per:

MINHAS MOHAMED

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED

GEOCOMems INC

Name: Michael Nark Title: President and

Chief Executive Officer

MONTREAL 963492.4 1962036

RECORDED: 07/02/2007

Nation of